	Docket No.: 13346Z				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings	01-22-200)3 	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradem	ark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of the	10234313	3	the attached origin	•	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Diehl Stiftung & Co. KG. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	/-/6-03 ☐ Yes ☒ No Merger Change of Name	2. Name an	d address of receiv	ing party(ies): & Co., KG	
☐ Other		Country:	GERMANY	ZIP: 88239 5	
Execution Date: December 11, 2002	_	me(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 09929,923 8/15/01	date		Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	∏ Yes	. ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Leopold Presser		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 19,827 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPH	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
400 Garden City Plaza		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			account number:		40 W.
City: Garden City St.	ate/Prov.: NY	<u>19-1013/S</u>	SSMP	33	\$
Country: USA ZII	P: 11530	(Attach di	uplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit acco	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belified the original document. Leopold Presser Name of Person Signing Total	ief, the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing including in the following in t	Signature cover sheet, attach required cover sheet	nd correct and any	attached copy is a true of 25000000000000000000000000000000000000	2.8021
	Commissioner of Patents & T Washington	Frademarks, Box As i. D.C. 20231	ssignments	PATENT	•

PATENT PATENT REEL: 013662 FRAME: 0156

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that on this date, **Diehl Stiftung** & Co., corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having offices at **Stephanstrasse 49**, **D-90478 Nürnberg**, **Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignor")**, for and in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) Dollar lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration to us duly paid by **Diehl AKO Stiftung & Co.**, **KG**, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having offices at **Pfannerstr. 75**, **D-88239**, **Wangen**, **Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignee")**, have sold, and by these presents does grant, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee:

Such right, title and interest as Assignor has in and to United States Patent Appln. No.: 09/929,923; filed on August 15, 2001, by virtue of an assignment from the inventor, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2001, on Reel 012105, Frame 0337.

Assignor does hereby agree to hereafter execute and deliver to Assignee such further assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyances which may be necessary or appropriate the vest in Assignee the Assignor's rights in and to the foregoing.

RECORDED: 01/16/2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed these presents on December 11, ____2002.

Title: ppa. Dr. Stammler i. V. Führan

Head of Corporate Patent Department Authorised IP Representative

H:\work\023\13346Z\MISC\NEWASSIGN.doc

PATENT REEL: 013662 FRAME: 0157